

CWP No.8830 of 2013

17.10.2019 Present: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shourya Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel representing the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that the original arguing counsel is out of station. Allowed. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

17th October, 2019

(Rohit)