

**Budhi Ram Verma Versus HPSEBL**

**CWP No.8830 of 2013**

16.06.2022 Present: Ms. Megha Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **23.06.2022**.

June 16, 2022  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge