

Budhi Ram Vs. HPSEBL

**CWP No. 8830/2013**

09.09.2022 Present: Ms. Meghna Kashava, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.  
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for by learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list next week, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**  
(raman)