

**Budhi Ram Vs. HPSEBL .**

**CWP No. 8830 of 2013**

**23.05.2025 Present:** Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

**CMP No. 11183/2025**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No.8830 of 2013**

List for hearing during 3<sup>rd</sup> week of  
September, 2025.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 23, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)