

**Budhi Ram versus HPSEBL**

**CWP No.8830 of 2013**

**17.09.2025** Present: Mr. M.L.Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Surinder Saklanai, Advocate vice Mr.Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Matter is adjourned at the request of learned vice counsel for the respondent on the ground of bereavement in the family of Mr. Virender Thakur, learned counsel. List the matter for hearing in the fourth week of October, 2025. Name of Mr. Virender Thakur, learned counsel for the respondent be reflected in the cause list.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**September 17, 2025**

(y.s)