

Budhi Ram versus HPSEBL

CWP No. 8830 of 2013

09.12.2025

Present: Mr. M.L.Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advocate, for the respondent- HPSEBL.

List after four weeks, as prayed for. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Anil Kumar, learned counsel for respondent, in the cause list.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 09, 2025

(yogesh)